Docket No.: 0969.052A FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET 02-07-2005 (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Y P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 102935794 To the Director of the United State rd the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Ana Maria Reza-Hadden Name: Landscape Forms, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 431 Lawndale Avenue ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: 49049 City: Kalamazoo Other State: MI Execution Date: Aug. 4, 2004 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/12/04 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 01/2005 SMINASSI 00000107 29222045 04 Fú:8021 40.00 CP ✓ No Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes \5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeff Rothenberg 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle 08-1935 City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1-25-05 Jeff Rothenberg Date Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Roy 1850, Alexandria, VA, 22313-1450

Docket: 0969.052

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ana Maria Reza-Hadden, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10 Thomas Court, San Rafael, CA 94901, have invented certain new and useful improvements in BENCH for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Landscape Forms, Inc. having offices at 431 Lawndale Avenue, Kalamazoo, MI 49049, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said Ana Maria Reza-Hadden have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Landscape Forms, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Landscape Forms, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Landscape Forms, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Landscape Forms, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

Docket: 0969.052

IN TESTIMONY WE	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this
STATE OF)) ss.:
COUNTY OF) 55
Hadden, to me known and kn	, 2004, before me personally came Ana Maria Reza own to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
	See attached
	Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

	State of California	1
	County of Marin	SS.
	on / wg 04/04 before me,	Hartha Komero
	Patel Amo Mou	10- Keta-/10 dden
	personally appeared / 1 / 4 / / 4 /	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	·	personally known to me
		proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
		to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-
		subscribed to the within instrument and
8		acknowledged to me that he hithey executed the same in his/ A/their authorized
		capacity(ies), and that by his/he/their
	MARTHA ROMERO	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
8	COMM. #1292375	the entity upon behalf of which the person(e)- acted, executed the instrument.
	NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA D	
	My Comm. Expires Feb. 24, 2005	WITHESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary Public
	,	
	Though the information below is not required by law, it may p	TIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
		nment of this form to another document.
	Description of Attached Document	4 222 +
	Title or Type of Document: 45519	nment.
	Document Date: Aug 04/0	24 Number of Pages: $\pm w 0$
\$23		0
	Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
	Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
	Signer's Name:	
		OF SIGNER
🞇	Individual	Top of thurnto here
	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
	☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
	☐ Trustee	
	☐ Guardian or Conservator	
	Other:	
	Signer Is Representing:	
Second N	ational Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 9131	13-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-6

RECORDED: 01/25/2005

PATENT REEL: 016223 FRAME: 0755